
 

   CORRIGENDUM I: NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/KB/1228 DT 10-12-2024 
 

Page 1 of 10                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

  
 
  
 
 
 
   
 

 

CORRIGENDUM – I  
DT 10-12-2024 

 
 
 

TENDER NOTIFICATION FOR  
 

 
TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF DESKTOPS AND LAPTOPS IN BRPL 

 
NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/KB/1228 

 
Tender Date: 19.11.2024 

 
 
 

 
 

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD (BRPL) 
Corporate Identification Number: U74899DL2001PLC111527  

Telephone Number: +91 11 3009 9999  
Fax Number: +91 11 2641 9833  
Website: www.bsesdelhi.com 

 



 

   CORRIGENDUM I: NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/KB/1228 DT 10-12-2024 
 

Page 2 of 10                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

Query Type  
Technical / Commercial 

Page 
No 

Clause No NIT Clause Revised NIT Clause 

Qualification Criteria 7 Technical Qualification Criteria  Bidder`s should have valid 
latest ISO/ equivalent 
certification and ISO14000 
certifications or latest. 
Bidder shall furnish copies 
of the certificates along with 
the bid documents. Mention 
ISO 9001:2015 or latest 
certifications required 
specifically. 

- Documentary 
evidence to be 
submitted. 

 

Bidder`s should have valid 
latest ISO/ equivalent 
certification Bidder shall furnish 
copies of the certificates along 
with the bid documents. 
Mention ISO 9001:2015 or 
latest certifications required 
specifically.  
- Documentary evidence to be 
submitted. 

SCOPE AND TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATIONS 

43 Laptop Specification Processor:-  Intel® Core™ 
i5- 13th Gen/ 1335U or 
latest, (up to 4.4 GHz with 
Intel® Turbo Boost 
Technology, 12 MB L3  
cache, 10 cores, 12 
threads). 
Memory:- 16 GB DDR4-
3200 MHz RAM (1 x 16 GB) 
SSD :- 512 GB PCIe® 
NVMe™ SSD 
Optical Drive :- Not 
Required. 
Display :- 35.6 cm (14) 
diagonal, FHD (1920 x 
1080), IPS, narrow bezel, 

Refer Revised Format as 
mentioned in Page No 6 & 7  



 

   CORRIGENDUM I: NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/KB/1228 DT 10-12-2024 
 

Page 3 of 10                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

anti-glare, 250 nits, 45% 
NTSC 
Screen Size :- 35.56 cm 
(14) 
Graphics :- Intel® Iris® Xᵉ 
Graphics. 
Audio Features:-  Dual 
stereo speakers, dual array 
microphones. 
Wireless  :- Intel® Wi-Fi 6E 
AX211 (2x2) and 
Bluetooth® 5.2 combo 
(Supporting Gigabit data 
rate) 
Ports :- 3 Super Speed 
USB Type-A 5Gbps 
signaling rate (1 charging, 1 
power); 1 Super Speed 
USB Type-C® 10Gbps 
signaling rate (USB Power 
Delivery, Display Port™ 
2.1); 1 
headphone/microphone 
combo;  1 AC power;  1 RJ-
45; 1 HDMI 2.1b 
Camera :-  720p HD 
privacy camera. 
Power Adapter:- 65 W EM 
External AC power adapter. 
Battery Type:- Long Life 3-
cell, 51 Wh Li-ion. 
Mouse:- Wired Optical . 
Software:-          
Windows  Pro 11/ 64 bits. 



 

   CORRIGENDUM I: NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/KB/1228 DT 10-12-2024 
 

Page 4 of 10                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

MS Office 2021 (Home & 
Business Edition). 
Carry Bag:- Back Pack 
Warranty :- 5 years ON-
Site. (An Account Manager 
should be assigned for 
BRPL to ensure prompt 
response and support in the 
event of any issues with 
assets provided by the 
vendor.    In the event that a 
device fails, the vendor 
must provide an immediate 
response and solution 
within NBD.) 
 

SCOPE AND TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATIONS 

43, 44 Desktop Specification Processor:-  CPU Intel 
Core i5/ 13th Gen-13400 or 
latest, 10C 2.5GHz 
3200MHz 65W (2.5GHz, 
turbo up to 4.6GHz,   20MB 
cache, 10 cores) or latest 
Memory:- 16 GB DDR4-
3200 MHz RAM (1 x 8 GB) 
SSD :- 512 GB PCIe® 
NVMe™ SSD. 
Optical Drive: - Not 
Required. 
Display Unit:- TFT 19.5” 
inch.  
Graphics: - Intel® UHD 
Graphics 710. 
Audio Features:- Combo 
jack, Headphone/ 

Refer Revised Format as 
mentioned in Page 6 & 7  



 

   CORRIGENDUM I: NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/KB/1228 DT 10-12-2024 
 

Page 5 of 10                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

Microphone. 
Ethernet :-  Integrated 
10/100/1000M GbE LAN. 
Ports:-  Super Speed USB 
5Gbps signaling rate port, 
HDMI Port, VGA Port, RJ 
45 . 
Key board & Mouse: 
Wired Keyboard and 
Optical Mouse . 
Software:-          
Windows  Pro 11/ 64 bits. 
MS Office 2021 (Home & 
Business Edition). 
Warranty :- 5 years ON-
Site. (An Account Manager 
should be assigned for 
BRPL to ensure prompt 
response and support in the 
event of any issues with 
assets provided by the 
vendor. In the event that a 
device fails, the vendor 
must provide an immediate 
response and solution 
within NBD.) 

Price Format 49 Section V Price Format Refer Revised Price Format in, 
Pg 8, 9 and 10 

Bid Submission Date and Time 5 Date & time of Submission of Bid 10.12.2024 till 15:00 HRS 16.12.2024 till 15:00 HRS 
Bid Opening Date and Time 5 Date & time of opening of 

 Techno-Commercial Bid 
10.12.2024 at 15:30 HRS 16.12.2024 at 15:30 HRS 

Note: For pre-bid replies, please refer another sheet enclosed on website.  
 

Section V: Revised Specification 



 

   CORRIGENDUM I: NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/KB/1228 DT 10-12-2024 
 

Page 6 of 10                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

 
S. No. Item Description Specification UOM QTY 

1 Laptop (Commercial) 

 
Processor:-  Intel® Core™ Ultra i5- 14th Gen/  5135U vPro(R) Or latest 
(12 MB cache, 12 cores, 14 threads, up to 4.4 GHz Max Turbo) 
Memory:- 16 GB DDR5-5600 MHz RAM (1 x 16 GB) 
SSD :- 512 GB PCIe® NVMe™ SSD 
Optical Drive :- Not Included. 
Display  :- 35.6 cm (14) diagonal, FHD (1920 x 1080), IPS/WVA, 
narrow bezel, anti-glare, 250 nits, 45% NTSC 
Screen Size :- 35.56 cm (14) 
Graphics :- Intel® Iris® Xᵉ Graphics. 
Audio Features :-  Dual stereo speakers, dual array microphones. 
Wireless  :-  Intel® Wi-Fi 6E AX211 (2x2) and Bluetooth® 5.2 combo 
(Supporting Gigabit data rate) 
Ports :- 3 Super Speed USB Type-A 5Gbps signaling rate (1 charging, 
1 power); 1 Super Speed USB Type-C® 10Gbps signaling rate (USB 
Power Delivery, Display Port™ 1.4 or 2.1); 1                  
headphone/microphone combo;  1 AC power;  1 RJ-45; 1 HDMI 1.4 or 
2.1b 
Camera :-  720p HD privacy camera. 
Power Adopter :-  65 W EM External AC power adapter. 
Battery Type :- Long Life 3-cell, 51 Wh / 49Wh Li-ion. 
Mouse :-  Wired Optical . 
Software :-  Windows  Pro 11/ 64 bits.  
MS Office 2021 (Standard). 
Carry Bag :- Back Pack 
Warranty :- 5 years ON-Site. 
Laptop Body : Metallic. 
 
 
 
 
 

NOS 195 



 

   CORRIGENDUM I: NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/KB/1228 DT 10-12-2024 
 

Page 7 of 10                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

2 Desktop   (Mini Tower & Commercial) 

Processor:- CPU Intel Core i5/ 14th Gen-14500 Or Latest with Intel 
UHD Graphics ( 24 MB cache, 2.6 GHz P-core base frequency, up to 
3.7 GHz E-core Max Turbo frequency, up to 5.0 GHz P-core Max 
frequeny, 24 MB L3 cache, 6 P-cores and 8 E-cores, 20 threads), 
supports Intel vPro(R) Technology. 
Memory:-  16 GB DDR5-5600 MHz RAM (1 x 16 GB) 
SSD :-    512 GB PCIe® NVMe™ SSD. 
Optical Drive :- Not Included. 
Display  Unit :- TFT 19.5” inch.  
Graphics :- Intel® UHD Graphics 710. 
Audio Features :- Combo jack, Headphone/ Microphone. 
Ethernet  :- Integrated 10/100/1000M GbE LAN. 
Ports :-Super Speed USB 5Gbps signaling rate port, HDMI Port, RJ 45. 
Key board & Mouse :-   Wired Keyboard and Optical Mouse . 
Software :-  Windows  Pro 11/ 64 bits.                                                                                                    
MS Office 2021 (Standard). 
Warranty :- 5 years ON-Site. 

NOS 267 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

   CORRIGENDUM I: NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/KB/1228 DT 10-12-2024 
 

Page 8 of 10                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

SECTION VI 
REVISED PRICE FORMAT 

Item Description QTY UOM 
HSN 
Code 

Make 
and 

Model 

Basic 
Rate 

without 
GST 

GST 
in % 

Rate 
With 
GST 

Amount 
(Qty X 

Rate with 
GST) 

Laptop : Commercial 
Processor:-  Intel® Core™ Ultra i5- 14th Gen/  5135U vPro(R) Or 
latest (12 MB cache, 12 cores, 14 threads, up to 4.4 GHz Max 
Turbo) 
Memory:- 16 GB DDR5-5600 MHz RAM (1 x 16 GB) 
SSD :- 512 GB PCIe® NVMe™ SSD 
Optical Drive :- Not Included. 
Display  :- 35.6 cm (14) diagonal, FHD (1920 x 1080), IPS/WVA, 
narrow bezel, anti-glare, 250 nits, 45% NTSC 
Screen Size :- 35.56 cm (14) 
Graphics :- Intel® Iris® Xᵉ Graphics. 
Audio Features :-  Dual stereo speakers, dual array microphones. 
Wireless  :-  Intel® Wi-Fi 6E AX211 (2x2) and Bluetooth® 5.2 
combo (Supporting Gigabit data rate) 
Ports :- 3 Super Speed USB Type-A 5Gbps signaling rate (1 
charging, 1 power); 1 Super Speed USB Type-C® 10Gbps 
signaling rate (USB Power Delivery, Display Port™ 1.4 or 2.1); 1                  
headphone/microphone combo;  1 AC power;  1 RJ-45; 1 HDMI 
1.4 or 2.1b 
Camera :-  720p HD privacy camera. 
Power Adopter :-  65 W EM External AC power adapter. 
Battery Type :- Long Life 3-cell, 51 Wh /49 Wh Li-ion. 
Mouse :-  Wired Optical . 
Software :-  Windows  Pro 11/ 64 bits. MS Office 2021 Standard. 
Carry Bag :- Back Pack 
Warranty :- 5 years ON-Site. 
Laptop Body : Metallic. 
 

195 Nos 
 

 
   

 



 

   CORRIGENDUM I: NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/KB/1228 DT 10-12-2024 
 

Page 9 of 10                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

Desktop : Mini Tower and Commercial 
Processor:- CPU Intel Core i5/ 14th Gen-14500 Or Latest with 
Intel UHD Graphics ( 24 MB cache, 2.6 GHz P-core base 
frequency, up to 3.7 GHz E-core Max Turbo frequency, up to 5.0 
GHz P-core Max frequeny, 24 MB L3 cache, 6 P-cores and 8 E-
cores, 20 threads), supports Intel vPro(R) Technology. 
Memory:-  16 GB DDR5-5600 MHz RAM (1 x 16 GB) 
SSD :-    512 GB PCIe® NVMe™ SSD. 
Optical Drive :- Not Included. 
Display  Unit :- TFT 19.5” inch.  
Graphics :- Intel® UHD Graphics 710. 
Audio Features :- Combo jack, Headphone/ Microphone. 
Ethernet  :- Integrated 10/100/1000M GbE LAN. 
Ports :-Super Speed USB 5Gbps signaling rate port, HDMI Port, 
RJ 45. Key board & Mouse :-   Wired Keyboard and Optical 
Mouse . Software :-  Windows  Pro 11/ 64 bits.                                                           
MS Office 2021 (Standard). 
Warranty :- 5 years ON-Site. 

267 Nos 
 

 
    

GRAND TOTAL 
 
 
 

 

NOTE: 
1) The prices quoted are inclusive of training of BRPL officials (as per spec) 
2) The bidder shall, at its own, handle all imported equipment’s and handle all formalities for custom clearances, port charges, etc. if 

any. 
3) All Tools & Tackles, Consumables  and Commissioning Spares required to complete the work shall be included in the quoted 

rates 
4) Any other item not mentioned above but are required for successful completion of the works shall be deemed to be included in 

the above quoted rate 
5) The payment for these items would be based on actual measurement wherever required. 
6) The above quantities are indicative and may vary based on actual requirement while execution of work. The payment would be 

made as per actual. 
7) Bidder can bid for single / multiple items in the NIT. 



 

   CORRIGENDUM I: NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/KB/1228 DT 10-12-2024 
 

Page 10 of 10                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

8) Commercial Bid will give the Total Price with item level breakup indicating the unit rate where applicable. It will include the 
following: 

a. Hardware Cost  
b. License Cost 

 
9) Price Variation Clause: 

The prices shall remain firm during the entire contract period. 


